502084946 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert O. Keith Jr.	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MaxSP Corporation		
Street Address:	150 Mathilda Place, Suite 102		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94086		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13645262	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACSC-01401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_10_4_2012#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0803 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EMU62829/3308

Attorney Docket No.: <u>ACSC-01400</u>

		ASSIGNME	NT	•
WHERE, described and set for	AS, I, <u>Robert O. Keith, Jr.</u> , here th in the below-identified appli	inafter referred to as "ASS cation for United States Le	IGNOR", have invented certain atters Patent:	new and useful improvements as
Title of Invention:	DISASTER RECOVERY A			
Date of Execution:		Filing Date:	Serial No.:	
referred to as "ASSIC which may be grante	SNEE", is desirous of acquiring d on the same;	g the entire right, title and	merest in said invention and ap	vale, California 94086 hereinafter pplication and in any Letters Patent
which is hereby acking Assignee, and Assignee, and Assignation, and any Letter any divisions, renew to be held and enjoy and transfer not been	nowledged, Assignor has sold, nee's successors and assigns, alers Patent which may hereafter als, continuations in whole or it ed by said Assignee as fully an made, to the full end and tern	assigned and transferred, and interest in be granted on the same in part, substitutions, convidence as it would be fany Letters Patent.	and to said invention, said ap- the United States and all count ersions, reissues, prolongations nave been held and enjoyed by	ries throughout the world including or extensions thereof, said interest said Assignors had this assignment
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for lawfully may reques said Assignee, or As	or the reissue thereof, and instruct, to obtain or maintain Letters signee's successors and assigns	execute, verify, acknowled the second of assignment and Patent for said invention and the second of the said invention and the second of the s	dge and deliver all such further transfer thereof, and will perfor and improvement in any and all	m such other acts as Assignee countries, and to vest title thereto in
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has hereunto signed his n	ame to this assignment on the	late indicated below.
Cali	Robert O. Keith, Jr.	·		26/67 Date
STATE OF (TOINA	•		
COUNTY OF	into cidia	- \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	le Prie Schn	sidt
On OC	NOEV 2000 be			
personally known	to me - OR - proved to me	the Within same in hi	Mar/Hair outhorized canacity((s), and that by his/her/their (s), or the entity upon behalf of
		(WITNESS	my hand and official seal.	y
SEAL	G	0	Signature of Notary	CMULT.
			•	
	DANIELLE RAE SCHMIDT Commission # 1615380 lotary Public - California Santa Clara Courty Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2009			

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 10/04/2012